
Bar R Wagyu – Production Sale 

May 28th, 2022 

Pullman, Washington 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

31 Females   $9,790.32 

39 Bulls    $10,217.95 

TOPS: 

FEMALES 

Lot 3: BAR R J6 ET, 3/17/2021 sired by POLL WAGYU MIDNIGHT M0775 ET; $30,000 to Bar V Wagyu, 

Abilene, KS. 

Lot 14: BAR R H60, 10/03/2020 sired by BAR R F87; $22,500 to Colby Carpenter, Jackson, WY. 

Lot 1: BAR R H75, 11/04/2020 sired by BAR R E15; $20,000 to Colby Carpenter, Jackson, WY. 

Lot 31: BAR R D103, 10/11/2016 sired by BAR R SHIGESHIGETANI 30T; $15,500 to UU Ranch, 

Beavercreek, OR. 

Lot 2: BAR R H76, 10/16/2020 sired by BAR R E15; $15,000 to Colby Carpenter, Jackson, WY. 

Lot 17: BAR R J29, 4/18/2021 sired by WJB ITOSHIGENAMI 210F ET; $15,000 to Tony Zhao, Grays River, 

WA. 

BULLS 

Lot 40: BAR R J7 ET, 3/15/2021 sired by SANJIRO 3; $17,000 to Masami Cattle Ranch, Corning, CA. 

Lot 42: BAR R H103, 11/14/2020 sired by BAR R F87; $15,500 to Super Prime Beef, Torrance, CA. 

Lot 62: BAR R H58, 9/25/2020 sired by SANJIRO 3; $15,000 to Super Prime Beef, Torrance, CA. 

A packed house started the event but the evening before a huge crowd joined to celebrate the Reeves 

family and the Bar R program. Sale day was brisk but beautiful and the Reeves family hosted a fantastic 

event; an amazing Wagyu lunch and presentation by Jerry Reeves. Over 100 registered buyers made for 

an active day that in the end finished with high averages throughout each category sold.  



 

 

 


